
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/22/19 1st Payment 1,505,144

2nd Payment 1,580,401

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,659,421

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,742,392

5th Payment 1,829,511
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,920,987
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 2,017,036
3 11/13/19 Wed $19,307,576 $32,561,920 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 2,117,888
4 11/16/19 Sat $22,937,318 $43,286,354 $70,000,000 $47,978,067 1.459 3.8% 13.4% 9th Payment 2,223,782
5 11/20/19 Wed $20,724,806 $53,569,087 $80,000,000 $54,832,077 1.459 3.5% 16.4% 10th Payment 2,334,972

6 11/23/19 Sat $24,244,745 $65,238,570 $90,000,000 $62,026,189 1.451 4.1% 19.8% 11th Payment 2,451,720
7 11/27/19 Wed $22,175,542 $76,180,765 $100,000,000 $68,917,988 1.451 3.7% 22.8% 12th Payment 2,574,306
8 11/30/19 Sat $26,838,933 $89,424,041 $110,000,000 $75,809,786 1.451 4.5% 26.2% 13th Payment 2,703,021
9 12/04/19 Wed $23,066,999 $100,806,113 $120,000,000 $82,701,585 1.451 3.9% 29.1% 14th Payment 2,838,173

10 12/07/19 Sat $27,426,705 $114,226,244 $130,000,000 $89,593,384 1.451 4.6% 32.3% 15th Payment 2,980,081
11 12/11/19 Wed $24,047,347 $124,696,345 $140,000,000 $96,485,183 1.451 4.0% 35.1% 16th Payment 3,129,085
12 12/14/19 Sat $28,345,500 $137,037,843 $150,000,000 $103,376,981 1.451 4.7% 38.1% 17th Payment 3,285,540
13 12/18/19 Wed $25,240,095 $148,027,261 $160,000,000 $110,268,780 1.451 4.2% 40.7% 18th Payment 3,449,816
14 12/21/19 Sat $30,176,619 $161,166,019 $0 1.451 5.0% 43.7% 19th Payment 3,622,307
15 12/25/19 Wed $27,032,142 $172,935,686 $0 1.451 4.5% 46.3% 20th Payment 3,803,423
16 12/28/19 Sat $34,048,280 $187,760,147 $0 1.451 5.7% 49.3% 21st Payment 3,993,594
17 01/01/20 Wed $32,735,924 $202,013,214 $0 1.451 5.4% 52.1% 22nd Payment 4,193,274
18 01/04/20 Sat $37,487,156 $218,334,945 $0 1.451 6.2% 55.1% 23rd Payment 4,402,937
19 01/08/20 Wed $36,009,516 $234,013,318 $0 1.451 6.0% 57.7% 24th Payment 4,623,084
20 01/11/20 Sat $50,607,661 $256,047,655 $0 1.451 8.3% 61.2% 25th Payment 4,854,238
21 01/15/20 Wed $84,262,268 $292,735,049 $0 1.451 13.4% 66.4% 26th Payment 5,096,950
22 01/18/20 Sat $54,403,235 $316,421,961 $0 1.451 8.9% 69.4% 27th Payment 5,351,798
23 01/22/20 Wed $90,581,938 $355,860,910 $0 1.451 14.4% 73.8% 28th Payment 5,619,388
24 01/25/20 Sat $81,604,853 $391,391,279 $0 1.451 13.0% 77.2% 29th Payment 5,900,357
25 01/29/20 Wed $144,931,101 $454,493,597 $0 1.451 22.0% 82.2% 30th Payment 6,195,375
26 02/01/20 Sat $155,049,220 $746,977,714 $0 1.451 23.3% 86.4%

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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